
RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 190 

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO EXECUTE 
A CHANGE ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION 
TO THE WEST 30th KEA~Y RAIL EQUIPMENT STORAGE 
FACILITY AT AN ADDITIONAL COST OF $1,861.79 

WI~EREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit 
Authority has, by Resolution No. 1979-4 authorized the General Manager to execute 
mn agreement with Demshar Builders Company, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, such agreement was executed on January 9, 1979; and 

WHEREAS, it has been subsequently determined that additional work is 
required to provide a rail maintenance equipment door opening larger th~n that 
included in the original co’ntract; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Clevel~nd Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Mmnager is hereby authorized to execute 
a change order to pay DemsharBuilders Company, Inc., an additional sum of $1,861.79 
for modification of door opening° 

Section 2. 
adoption. 

That this Resolution is effective ~mmediately upon its 

Adopted: July i0 , 1979 

Attest: 


